
RONHILL-ISOSTAR BIRKENHEAD PARK 5, JUNE 4th, 1997 

 
 

1 Dudley D  LPS 23.54 

2 Currie B  LivHar 24.17 

3 Ellis G  Unattd .18 

4 Jones N  Tipton .26 

5 Woods A  LPS .29 

6 McLoughlin M  LPS .48 

7 Cadwallader P  LivHar .53 

8 McKevitt S  LivHar 25.13 

9 Hatten K  LivHar .21 

10 Ratcliffe G M40 Warr .29 

11 Murphy B  LPS .31 

12 Deane A M40 LivHar .38 

13 Frodsham P  Helsb .46 

14 Higginbottom M  RONH .50 

15 Parkinson J  LivHar .52 

16 Kilgallon P M40 Wirral 26.07 

17 Edwards D  SLiv  .11 

18 Cadwallader W  LivHar .19 

19 Rascid S  LPS .24 

20 Snape T  Unattd .28 

21 MacAvoy S  SLiv .29 

22 Henry C M40 LPS .30 

23 Maher P M40 Unattd .31 

24 McDevitt A M45 Wirral .36 

25 Roberts G  CPAC .42 

26 Peerless J M40 Wirral .49 

27 Booker M  LivHar .51 

28 Ratcliffe L  Pnsby .55 

29 Beckett A M40 Wirral .57 

30 Ellis T   LivHar 27.00 

31 Rawlinson G  LivHar .01 

32 Hutton R M40 LPS .03 

33 Stanley M  Wallsy .05 

34 Morris A M40 CPAC .07 

35 Brabin A U20 RONH .08 

36 Grant N   SLiv .08 

37 Hancock S  LPS .11 

38 Withers G  CPAC .12 

39 Mason J M40 LPS .17 

40 Frodsham B M45 LPS .23 

41 Corrin I M40 Wirral .29 

42 Rigby S M45 SLivA .30 

43 Devoy A M40 Wirral .35 

44 Ryan D  Pnsby .38 

45 Hardman N  Vale R .41 

46 Warburton P  SLiv .46 

47 Morris B  StHSu .49 

48 Birtles S  SLiv .49 

49 Riley S  Wirral .55 

50 Wilson G M40 Wirral .57 

51 Clague A  CPAC .59 

52 McAuley P M45 N Vets 28.00 

53 Price J M40 Liv RC .06 

54 Munsey G   Whtby .08 

55 Lenehan G  Unattd .11 

56 Jones A M40 FordH .12 

57 Fairhurst J M45 FordH .15 

58 Morgan P F LivHar .17 

59 Bailey P M45 Liv RC .21 

60 Goulden E M50 Vale R .23 

61 Gelshon E M45 SLiv .27 

62 Williams T M40 Picton .35 

63 Davies L  Unattd .35 

64 Curlett A M40 Liv RC .37 

65 Williams B M40 Wirral .37 

66 Walker J M45 Unattd .39 

67 Flynn M M55 LPS .47 

68 Marks J  Wirral .51 

69 Wall T U20 LPS .55 

70 Simm M  StHStr .56 

71 Kosticek-Shepley A F Wstbr .58 

72 Murphy J  Liv RC .59 

73 Slavin C F50 Liv RC 29.01 

74 Wharton K  Unattd .03 

75 Thorn R  Vale R .07 

76 Morris M  Wirral .10 

77 Dean G  CPAC .12 

78 Tomkins D M50 Warr .12 

79 Murphy F M40 Walm .13 

80 Price I   LivHar .15 

81 Ryan T  Rivac .15 

82 Smith T M40 Rivac .17 

83 Scholefield G M40 Wirral .17 

84 Crilley P M40 Unattd .17 

85 Cochrane M  Wirral .19 

86 O'Brien A  CEPA .25 

87 Fleetwood L  Rivac .25 

88 Cousins P  Liv RC .27 

89 McCormick A   LivHar .29 

90 Walton D M40 Wallsy .33 



91 Lindesay N M45 Wirral .38 

92 Blackhurst P  LPS .41 

93 Cadwallader A M40 LivHar .42 

94 Stone M  Unattd .44 

95 Keenan M  M50 Liv RC .46 

96 Musson K M45 Rivac .51 

97 Hayburn I  SLiv .51 

98 McHale F M50 Tatten .53 

99 Tinsley I U20 Wirral .55 

100 Clarke J  VillRR .55 

101 Burns M  Unattd .59 

102 Shorthall J FU20 LivHar .59 

103 Balmer S M45 Wirral 30.00 

104 McGregor P  PnnyL .08 

105 Riley B M45 LivHar .09 

106 Sweeney S  LJMU .14 

107 Lindesay D M50 Wirral .15 

108 Felton S M40 SLiv .17 

109 Dobie J M50 LPS .19 

110 Carr N  Unattd .23 

111 Whiteside M M45 Hlsby .25 

112 Tinsley D M40 Wirral .26 

113 Craven R  Unattd .30 

114 McKenna R  SLiv .33 

115 Slavin F M45 NVets .34 

116 Charnley R  Unattd .36 

117 Sinnott C M40 Wirral .36 

118 Massey J M55 LivHar .39 

119 Dempsey R M40 NVets .40 

120 Garbutt M M40 Wallsy .44 

121 Fryer A  Unattd .47 

122 Morgan P M40 LivHar .49 

123 Thompson N M55 Wirral .53 

124 McDonald P M40 Liv RC .57 

125 Stanley P M40 Unattd 31.00 

126 Johnes M   Liv RC .02 

127 McNeil I  PnnyL .04 

128 Cooper L F Rssen .06 

129 Harrison D M45 Liv RC .09 

130 Warn T M45 NWW .09 

131 Hulmston M  Wirral .12 

132 Hough D M45 CPAC .14 

133 Thorn J F35 Vale R .14 

134 Slavin J M45 Birkhd .14 

135 Aldcroft R M45 Wirral .15 

136 O'Neill S M45 Unattd .16 

137 Pratten N M50 Wirral .25 

138 Fearnhead G  Buckly .40 

139 Gray A M45 S/Wat .40 

140 Binks C M50 Pnsby .44 

141 Lee J M40 SLiv  .47 

142 Simpson J  Buckly .48 

143 Fallon C   Unattd .49 

144 Hennigan J M45 Unattd .50 

145 Myerscough D F VillRR .52 

146 Moore R  Buckly .55 

147 Williams R  Liv RC 32.00 

148 Habron C  Wirral .02 

149 Smith M  Unattd .08 

150 Field D M50 Wallsy .11 

151 Davies C  Unattd .16 

152 Crosland I M40 NWW .19 

153 Nevin C F40 PnnyL .20 

154 Young M U20 Liv RC .27 

155 Cottier S M50 LPS .27 

156 Harvey E M50 PnnyL .29 

157 Holbrook S M60 PnnyL .31 

158 King P M40 Walm .33 

159 Roberts D M45 PnnyL .35 

160 Barrie S M60 Unattd .37 

161 O'Brien L F Unattd .37 

162 Pye R  Liv RC .39 

163 Quinn D  LivHar .48 

164 Henley P M50 LivHar .50 

165 Jeffs M  Unattd 33.04 

166 Simpson K M40 Wirral .12 

167 Brabin K M45 Wirral .17 

168 Cole S   Wirral .25 

169 Barry G M45 FordH .27 

170 Hirst C  SLiv .28 

171 Hesketh C  VillRR .30 

172 Phillips B M50 Liv RC .32 

173 Edwards P M50 NWW .34 

174 Jeffs S  Unattd .43 

175 Sohl J M50 LPS .43 

176 Dunbar T F LivHar .45 

177 Bibby G  PnnyL .48 

178 Durand M M40 Wallsy .52 

179 Danson L F40 Wirral .53 

180 Redfern J M40 CPAC .56 

181 Lloyd M M50 NVets 34.01 

182 O'Brien F M40 Liv RC .03 

183 Edwards C F Unattd .03 

184 Meredith M F50 Prstyn .03 

185 Shannon P M40 BCCP .05 

186 Clift D U20 Liv RC .08 



187 Scawn M M50 Wirral .08 

188 Hawkins B M45 Picton .11 

189 McClave J M45 Wirral .11 

190 Romney G  Unattd .17 

191 Rose A  Liv RC .20 

192 Ashley D M50 VillRR .27 

193 Hodgson D  Unattd .30 

194 McGuigan B M65 Wirral .31 

195 Edwards P M45 Birkhd .33 

196 Vose C  Unattd .35 

197 Harris J F Unattd .35 

198 Pemberton S M40 PnnyL .35 

199 Bennett S F45 Wirral .36 

200 Davies T  Unattd .41 

201 Mullins K  VillRR .45 

202 Dunne J M45 LPS .48 

203 Warburton P U20 Ruffrd .50 

204 Devereux P  VillRR .52 

205 Woods V M50 Wirral .54 

206 Westrum R M40 Wallsy .55 

207 Edwards R M50 LivHar .59 

208 Walker E M45 RedHr .59 

209 Hathaway M M45 VillRR 35.01 

210 Marshall W  PnnyL .03 

211 Edwards J M45 Birkhd .08 

212 Weir W  Unattd .12 

213 Bradshaw R M45 StHSu .19 

214 Bohl D  Unattd .24 

215 Doyle M F40 Liv RC .24 

216 Owens D   Unattd .28 

217 Hammond R F VillRR .30 

218 Vaughan T  Unattd .41 

219 McQuade P M45 Vauxh .49 

220 Thornton R M55 Picton 36.19 

221 Meredith M F Prstyn .20 

222 Carlin S F Liv RC .22 

223 Withers S F35 Liv RC .22 

224 Storry M M50 VillRR .23 

225 Fairclough G F40 Liv RC .32 

226 Pye C M40 Unattd .32 

227 Murray P M55 Denby .38 

228 Davies P F45 Vale R .40 

229 Maxwell M M65 Liv RC .44 

230 Bailey R F45 Tatten .50 

231 Dyer J F PnnyL .52 

232 Shone A  Unattd .54 

233 Davenport M F45 Vale R 37.08 

234 Peerless L F40 Wirral .12 

235 Brown L M55 Birkhd .19 

236 Heath R M50 Unattd .30 

237 Richmond J M60 SLiv .31 

238 Grogan K F45 SLiv .31 

239 Godwin D  Unattd .37 

240 Bates T M45 Rivac .37 

241 Younge P M40 Unattd .48 

242 Hughes M  Unattd .51 

243 Tinsley J F40 Wirral 38.00 

244 Harrison I . Unattd .09 

245 Cowley A   Unattd .15 

246 Jones D  Unattd .17 

247 Gleave I   ChesP .26 

248 Richards G  Unattd .29 

249 Claxes M M40 VillRR .30 

250 Benstead J M50 Rivac .33 

251 Owen C F PnnyL .35 

252 Clarke J  VillRR .49 

253 McLean C  Crsby .53 

254 Cullen M M50 NVets .58 

255 Howard D  Liv RC 39.14 

256 Malcolm K F Unattd .18 

257 Christie T M50 NVets .22 

258 Wilmin S  Unattd .23 

259 Crowley Pat F35 Unattd .29 

260 Taylor J M50 BiccPr .29 

261 Wildman P  Unattd .30 

262 Smith W M60 Wirral .32 

263 Crowley Paul M40 Unattd .42 

264 Fallon N F Unattd .47 

265 Lloyd E M65 PnnyL .51 

266 Williams G F40 Picton .51 

267 McAloon J M65 LPS 40.10 

268 Mountford E M70 Unattd .14 

269 Rotherham P M40 Liv RC .26 

270 Leeson D F RRC .51 

271 Lewis P F35 Unattd .58 

272 Dunne B U20 PnnyL 41.00 

273 Bailey M F35 Picton .06 

274 Reese D  Unattd .16 

275 McGuirk J M50 RRC .28 

276 Scott K F35 Unattd .31 

277 Lawson S F50 Wirral .34 

278 Healey P M45 Unattd .36 

279 Dunn G F50 Unattd 42.03 

280 Beauchamp K F PnnyL .05 

281 Blinkhorn P M40 Unattd .20 

282 Clarey A M40 Unattd .30 



283 Cross K F35 Picton .43 

284 Riccio G F SLiv .44 

285 Testrow L M65 PnnyL .47 

286 Lyon R M40 Unattd .55 

287 Gouldson B M45 Unattd 43.07 

288 Grundy M M50 BPFC .13 

289 Fitzsimmons C F45 StHSu .45 

290 Fellows J F35 VillRR .48 

291 Iwanejko L F35 PnnyL 44.05 

292 Gilbert J F ManTr .10 

293 Whitehead A  Unattd .31 

294 Miligan P M45 Liv RC .50 

295 Park L F50 Liv RC 45.06 

296 Jacques D F35 Liv RC .31 

297 Gardner A F Unattd 46.19 

298 Cook L F Swintn 47.06 

299 Bennett D F Unattd 47.06 

300 Shipley M F Pnsby 47.48 

301 Stanley J  Unattd 49.01 

302 Higgins J F Unattd 50.24 

303 Molloy A F Unattd .24 

304 Calaway J M45 Unattd .33 

305 Speed P F35 Liv Rc .45 

306 Reese S F35 Unattd 61.03 

 



RONHILL-ISOSTAR BIRKENHEAD PARK 5, JUNE 3rd. 1998 

Sponsored by RONHILL and ISOSTAR 

Supported by New Balance and Max Spielmann 

 
1 Jones N  Tipton 23.54 

2 Walpole A  Salford 24.06 

3 Currie B  LHAC 24.42 

4 McKevitt S  LHAC 25.12 

5 McLoughlin M  LPS 25.13 

6 Deane A M40 LHAC 25.17 

7 Collins M  Liv RC 25.33 

8 Murphy B  LPS 25.44 

9 MacAvoy S  S Liv 25.48 

10 McDevitt M M45 Warr 25.49 

11 Parkinson J  LHAC 25.53 

12 Jones  L M40 LHAC 26.07 

13 McDevitt A M45 Wirral 26.08 

14 Henry C M40 LPS 26.08 

15 Normile P  LPS 26.09 

16 Stanley M  Wllasey 26.11 

17 Fiddler J M45 W Ches 26.13 

18 Miles D  Unattd 26.29 

19 Hatton K  LHAC 26.30 

20 Eden J  LPS 26.34 

21 Maher P M40 Vale R 26.36 

22 Peerless J M40 Wirral 26.37 

23 Edwards D  S Liv 26.39 

24 Cuthbert P M40 LPS 26.41 

25 Raschid S  LPS 26.43 

26 Corrin I M40 Wirral 26.46 

27 Norman D  Helsby 26.49 

28 Grant N  Pnny LS 26.56 

29 MacNeil G  Helsby 27.02 

30 Brabin A U20 TeamRH 27.03 

31 Magill I  Liv RC 27.05 

32 Kettle J  Unattd 27.09 

33 Coathup L M45 Wirral 27.10 

34 Quine P  Liv RC 27.11 

35 Jones K M40 Wirral 27.13 

36 Rigby S M45 LHAC 27.13 

37 Price J M45 Liv RC 27.18 

38 Shearer R  LPS 27.20 

39 Duncan A M45 S Liv 27.31 

40 Devoy A M40 Wirral 27.32 

41 Bleasdale M  LPS 27.39 

42 Mason J M40 LPS 27.45 

43 Frodsham P M40 Helsby 27.47 

44 Bailey P M45 Liv RC 27.49 

45 Lenehan G  Unattd 27.50 

46 Weatherhead P M45 Wirral 27.58 

47 Mayer C  W.Ches 27.59 

48 Buxton K M40 Ford H 28.07 

49 Robinson E  Wirral 28.08 

50 Broadfoot S  RRC 28.09 

51 Parry N  Buckly 28.12 

52 Davies C  D'stders 28.16 

53 May P U20 Wirral 28.19 

54 Morris M  Wirral 28.23 

55 Gelshon E M50 SLiv 28.26 

56 Enion D  RRC 28.33 

57 Roberts C  Buckly 28.36 

58 Durand J  Wallsy 28.45 

59 Hayburn I  S Liv 28.47 

60 Burns M  Unattd 28.50 

61 Cousins P M40 Liv RC 28.53 

62 Fairhurst J M45 Ford H 28.57 

63 Slavin C M50 N Vets 29.01 

64 Marks J  Wirral 29.02 

65 Dean G  W.Ches 29.09 

66 Keenan M M50 Liv RC 29.11 

67 Chester N  LHAC 29.23 

68 Dodd P  Buckly 29.25 

69 Metcalfe A M40 S Liv 29.25 

70 Williams B M45 Wirral 29.26 

71 Murphy C F35 LHAC 29.27 

72 Shallcross D M50 Wirral 29.28 

73 Walker M M40 Helsby 29.36 

74 Varley G F Unattd 29.37 

75 Curlett A M45 Liv RC 29.44 

76 Gow A M45 RRC 29.46 

77 Cooney P  Liv RC 29.50 

78 Cuddy G  Unattd 29.56 

79 Rimmer A  LPS 29.58 

80 Crilly P M45 Unattd 30.02 

81 Lovatt D  S Liv 30.05 

82 Townsend S M40 ChesTri 30.07 

83 Murphy T M40 Helsby 30.09 

84 Carr N  S Liv 30.10 

85 Dickin D  Unattd 30.11 

86 Watterson A M45 S Liv 30.11 

87 Davies T  DStrdrs 30.12 

88 Quinn M  Wirral 30.14 

89 McNeil I M40 Penny L 30.15 

90 Seasman B M50 LHAC 30.19 

91 Slavin F M45 N Vets 30.23 

92 Morgan P M40 LHAC 30.25 

93 McCrave T M40 RivacRJ 30.25 

94 Pratten N M50 Wirral 30.31 

95 Carney P  Unattd 30.34 

96 Drury D  Picton 30.36 

97 Cadwallader A M40 LHAC 30.38 

98 Flaherty A M45 Liv RC 30.40 

99 Moore P M40 Denby D 30.48 

100 O'Neill S M45 Unattd 30.56 

101 Orford M  W Ches 31.07 

102 Dobson S  Helsby 31.09 

103 Johnes M  Liv RC 31.18 

104 Carlin J  Liv RC 31.20 

105 Adams B M60 NVets 31.22 

106 Jackson S F LJMU 31.23 



107 Field  D M55 Wllasey 31.26 

108 McGregor P  Pnny LS 31.28 

109 Warn T M45 NWWH 31.28 

110 Lonsdale P M55 Wllasey 31.30 

111 Edmondson D M40 Unattd 31.48 

112 Barratt D M40 Unattd 31.52 

113 Nevin C F40 PnnyLS 31.54 

114 Hennigan J M45 Unattd 32.00 

115 Roberts F M45 Pensby 32.03 

116 Myerscough D F35 Unattd 32.11 

117 Smith I M45 Horwich 32.15 

118 Cottier S M50 LPS 32.20 

119 Price S  Liv RC 32.26 

120 Hirst C  S Liv 32.30 

121 McKenzie M F40 S Liv 32.33 

122 Garbutt M M40 Wallsy 32.41 

123 Hodgson D  B'hd AC 32.43 

124 Pemberton S M40 Penny L 32.45 

125 Harris J F Wirral 32.47 

126 Clarey A  Unattd 32.48 

127 Jones R M60 Wirral 32.52 

128 Keating S  B'hd AC 32.54 

129 Barnes T M45 S Liv 32.56 

130 Quirk D M45 Unattd 33.05 

131 Shurie D M40 Liv RC 33.09 

132 Carr A  Unattd 33.11 

133 Marrs P M45 Liv RC 33.15 

134 Baggaley H M40 Unattd 33.17 

135 Dryden C M40 Unattd 33.18 

136 Cowley G  Unattd 33.23 

137 Laycock E F Liv RC 33.24 

138 Edwards J M45 B'hd AC 33.25 

139 Lowry J M45 LPS 33.36 

140 Shaw G  Helsby 33.37 

141 Clark I  Unattd 33.37 

142 Scott D M60 Wirral 33.38 

143 Roberts D M50 PnnyLS 33.38 

144 Dixon M  TeamRH 33.39 

145 Boylan J F35 Liv RC 33.41 

146 Hawkins B M45 Picton 33.44 

147 Fedigan J M40 Pensby 33.46 

148 Fisher R M45 Pensby 33.51 

149 Meredith Mary F50 Prstatyn 33.57 

150 Morrell M E M65 Wirral 33.59 

151 Brabin K M45 Wirral 34.03 

152 Richards O F35 Tm RH 34.07 

153 Murphy B M55 Ford H 34.18 

154 Edwards C F Unattd 34.25 

155 Bevan A  Unattd 34.25 

156 Doyle J M40 Wirral 34.26 

157 Redfern J M45 W Ches 34.28 

158 Isaacs R F35 Pensby 34.30 

159 McGregor A  Wallsy 34.30 

160 Dyer J F Pnny LS 34.31 

161 Molyneux S M50 MFS 34.40 

162 Langton S M40 NVets 34.44 

163 MeredithMichelle F Prstatyn 34.51 

164 Kelly M F35 S Liv 34.58 

165 Bennett S F45 Wirral 35.09 

166 Anderson C  S Liv 35.10 

167 Isaacs L  Unattd 35.15 

168 Peters C M45 Wrxham 35.16 

169 Edwards P M40 B'hd AC 35.19 

170 Malcolm K F35 Wirral 35.22 

171 Thomas W M40 Liv RC 35.27 

172 Bradshaw R M45 StHS 35.29 

173 Cross A M40 Picton 35.31 

174 Boyes M M40 Picton 35.31 

175 Docking M F45 Wrxham 35.33 

176 Quayle P  Penny L 35.35 

177 Majumbar B F50 Wallsy 35.45 

178 Westrum R M40 Wllasey 35.48 

179 Doyle M M45 Liv RC 35.54 

180 Riccio J F S Liv 35.56 

181 Crowley P M40 NVets 35.59 

182 Williams G F45 Picton 36.02 

183 Seasman J F50 SLiv 36.03 

184 Pye C M40 Unattd 36.06 

185 Bonney S M50 S/W 36.20 

186 Grice B M50 S/W 36.26 

187 Loftus P M40 Unattd 36.38 

188 Maxwell J M65 Liv RC 36.48 

189 Dobson L FU20 Helsby 36.52 

190 Ward C M40 Unattd 36.53 

191 Howarth W M40 Gateacr 36.55 

192 Moore G M40 Unattd 37.02 

193 Clark I  Unattd 37.11 

194 Roach P M40 Unattd 37.13 

195 Cranny V M40 Liv RC 37.14 

196 Fairclough G M40 Liv RC 37.34 

197 Dickin N M40 Unattd 37.39 

198 Gorbert M M40 Wirral 37.47 

199 Brown L M55 BAC 37.58 

200 Mottram F M65 Pensby 38.00 

201 Noble J M40 Liv RC 38.08 

202 Fitzsimmons C F45 StHS 38.13 

203 Bailey M F Picton 38.17 

204 Smith P M40 Red Hrr 38.22 

205 Dabner P M40 Unattd 38.23 

206 McNee K M45 Penny L 38.36 

207 Jones L  Unattd 38.38 

208 Murphy J F50 Ford H 38.40 

209 Lawson S F55 Wirral 38.54 

210 Grant C F Pnny LS 39.01 

211 Whitehead L F Picton 39.05 

212 Crosby M F45 Wirral 39.21 

213 Tilby S  Unattd 39.21 

214 Mountford E M75 Unattd 39.23 

215 Wright M F40 Wirral 39.25 

216 Crowley P F35 NVets 39.28 

217 Smith W M60 Wirral 39.38 

218 Hennessey C F40 Picton 39.58 

219 Bagley J M40 Unattd 39.59 

220 Broadhurst N  Unattd 40.00 

221 Davis A F35 Wirral 40.01 

222 Giblin E F45 S Liv 40.04 



223 McNelis M F35 Wllasey 40.12 

224 Morris K F Spctrm 40.23 

225 Armstrong S F Picton 40.39 

226 Motley M F Unattd 40.40 

227 Daley N F S Liv 41.16 

228 Leaty D M40 Unattd 42.28 

229 Davies E F Penny L 42.36 

230 Slade P M50 Wirral 42.44 

231 Tilby R F Unattd 42.57 

232 Grundy D M50 BAC 43.18 

233 Lyon R M40 Pnny LS 43.29 

234 Daintree C F Pnny LS 43.38 

235 Brown M M55 Pnny LS 43.46 

236 Darlington P F40 PennyL 43.47 

237 Riccio G F35 S Liv 43.53 

238 Murphy J F45 Helsby 44.20 

239 Brown C  Unattd 44.47 

240 Mottram B F60 Pensby 44.52 

241 Bale S F Unattd 46.06 

242 Stringer A F35 Helsby 46.38 

243 Orford M  W Ches 48.08 

244 Wright S F35 Unattd 50.04 

245 Callaway J M50 Pnny LS 50.34 

 



RONHILL-SIS BIRKENHEAD PARK ROAD RACES 
June 9th, 1999 

 
1 O'Brien A  Morpeth 24.18 
2 O'Connor A  Liv Har 24.26 
3 Howarth P  Wirral 24.28 
4 Girvan M M45 Wargtn 24.30 
5 Ruscoe S  Vale R 24.46 
6 Vengdasalam N  LPS 24.55 
7 Mansbridge D  Telford 25.01 
8 Deane A M45 Liv Har 25.14 
9 McKevitt S  Liv Har 25.30 
10 Hatton K  Liv Har 25.41 
11 Cadwallader L  LPS 25.48 
12 McDevitt M M45 Warrgtn 25.49 
13 Parkinson J  Liv Har 25.51 
14 MacAvoy S  S Liv 25.52 
15 Eden J  LPS 25.54 
16 Stanley M  Wallsy 25.56 
17 Bottger H  Unattd 26.00 
18 Weedall M M40 ValeR 26.14 
19 Osborne A  LUAC 26.15 
20 McDevitt A M45 Wirral 26.18 
21 Hunt J  S Liv 26.53 
22 Shearer R  S Liv 26.58 
23 Rigby S M45 Liv Har 27.06 
24 O'Keefe R M50 Trnham 27.08 
25 Peerless P  Wirral 27.13 
26 Price J M45 Liv RC 27.38 
27 Maher P M40 Vale R 27.40 
28 Robinson E  Wirral 27.42 
29 Callaghan G  LPS 27.44 
30 Cunningham M  Unattd 27.48 
31 Mason J M45 LPS 27.50 
32 MacNeil G  Helsby 27.51 
33 Quinn M  Wirral 27.58 
34 O'Connor A  StH Sut 27.59 
35 Lenegan G  LPS 28.00 
36 Cottrell J M55 Wallsy 28.05 
37 Fairclough B M40 S Liv 28.26 
38 Durrand J  Wirral 28.32 
39 Morris M  Wirral 28.35 
40 Buxton K M40 Wirral 28.37 
41 Kilbane J  LPS 28.38 
42 Devoy A M40 Wirral 28.40 
43 Burns M  Unattd 28.43 
44 Dean G  W Ches 28.46 
45 McCrave T M40 Rivacre 28.56 
46 Bleasdale M  LPS 29.07 
47 Clague J F Liv Har 29.13 
48 Begley K  W Ches 29.14 
49 Cooper I M40 Rivcre 29.16 

50 Tomkins D M50 Wargtn 29.18 
51 Stevens F M40 Helsby 29.21 
52 Baylis M  Wirral 29.31 
53 Fairhurst J M45 Ford H 29.35 
54 Riley B M50 Liv Har 29.39 
55 Varley G F Liv Har 29.44 
56 Crilly P M45 Unattd 29.45 
57 Stone M M40 Unattd 29.52 
58 Denis D  Rivcre 29.54 
59 Proudlove W M40 Helsby 29.55 
60 Whiteside M M50 Helsby 29.57 
61 Appleton J M45 StH Sut 29.59 
62 Fleetwood L M40 Rivcre 30.02 
63 Stanley P M40 Wallsy 30.04 
64 McGlynn J M40 Penny L 30.12 
65 Cuthbert P  L PS 30.14 
66 Cousins P M40 Liv RC 30.16 
67 Emmerson S  LPS 30.28 
68 Taylor J F35 Liv Har 30.37 
69 Morgan P M40 Liv Har 30.38 
70 Hirrell M  PennyL 30.41 
71 Harrison D M45 Liv RC 30.51 
72 Hancock S  LPS 30.56 
73 Thorn J F40 ValeR 30.58 
74 Price S  Liv RC 31.02 
75 Clarkson D  Unattd 31.05 
76 Merritt B  Liv RC 31.08 
77 Percival W  Helsby 31.09 
78 Mc Ara G M45 Helsby 31.11 
79 Forsyth N  Unattd 31.11 
80 Barrett P U20 Unattd 31.11 
81 Henley P M50 Liv Har 31.12 
82 Fitzpatrick S M55 Liv RC 31.16 
83 Deveraux M M40 Penny L 31.18 
84 Warn T M45 NWWH 31.18 
85 McBride D M40 Unattd 31.20 
86 Sinnott S M40 PennyL 31.29 
87 Lonsdale P M60 Wallsy 31.31 
88 Jackson S F Middlbh 31.34 
89 Fearnhead G  Unattd 31.37 
90 McGregor A M40 Wallsy 31.40 
91 Barr A M50 S Liv 31.47 
92 Keenan M M50 Liv 31.57 
93 Edwards P M50 NWWH 32.00 
94 Large G M50 N Vets 32.07 
95 Massey T M45 Unattd 32.08 
96 Bailey R F Rivcre 32.09 
97 Claffey T  LPS 32.11 
98 Kirkwood R M40 S Liv 32.14 



99 Cain S  Unattd 32.15 
100 Massey J M55 Liv Har 32.18 
101 Murphy M F Liv Har 32.18 
102 Davies C  Liv RC 32.23 
103 Fisher E M50 S Liv 32.29 
104 Young K M40 B'hd AC 32.30 
105 Keating S M40 B'hd AC 32.32 
106 Cottier S M50 LPS 32.36 
107 Jones R M60 Wirral 32.37 
108 Pemberton S M40 PennyL 32.39 
109 Baggaley H M45 Unattd 32.46 
110 Fisher R M45 Pensby 32.52 
111 Roberts D M50 PennyL 32.57 
112 Roberts F M45 Pensby 33.01 
113 Shannon P M40 Unattd 33.07 
114 Isaacs R F35 Pensby 33.09 
115 Lee D M40 Picton 33.10 
116 Laycock E F Liv RC 33.13 
117 Nevin C F40 Penny L 33.18 
118 Gidney G M45 Unattd 33.22 
119 Vinton B M50 RN 33.25 
120 Merivale J M40 Wallsy 33.27 
121 Sohl V M55 LPS 33.30 
122 Peerless L F40 Wirral 33.32 
123 Barlow D M40 StH Sut 33.32 
124 Hill D M50 NWWH 33.33 
125 Greene M M40 Liv RC 33.35 
126 Hennigan J M45 Unattd 33.40 
127 Tyrer J M40 Liv RC 33.43 
128 Moss L F40 Trnthm 33.43 
129 Doyle M F45 Liv RC 33.45 
130 Cowley G  Unattd 33.49 
131 Murphy W M55 Ford H 33.52 
132 Feury W M65 LPS 33.58 
133 Hodgson D  B'hd AC 34.00 
134 Edwards J M45 B'hd AC 34.16 
135 Meredith M F55 Prestatn 34.17 
136 Boyes M  Picton 34.22 
137 Rogerson J F35 StH Sut 34.27 
138 Haynes M  Liv RC 34.30 
139 Morrell M E M65 Wirral 34.30 
140 Hewitson D  Unattd 34.32 
141 Shaw G M45 Helsby 34.34 
142 Kelly M F40 S Livpl 34.36 
143 Edwards P M45 B'hd AC 34.36 
144 McKenzie J M45 MerFB 34.39 
145 Vaughan L F Wirral 34.48 
146 Davies D M45 Unattd 34.51 
147 Booth J M40 Grappen 34.54 
148 Brennan L F35 Wirral 34.54 
149 McIntosh G  Mer Tri 34.58 
150 Greenwood H M50 Picton 35.00 

151 Barnes T M45 S Liv 35.18 
152 Fitzsimmons C F50 StH Sut 35.21 
153 Owen G  Unattd 35.23 
154 Ward C M40 Unattd 35.24 
155 Urmston M M55 Rivacre 35.28 
156 Harvey D M40 LJMU 35.30 
157 Ainscough I M40 TrainC 35.38 
158 Petrou L F40 Wirral 35.38 
159 Grant C F Penny L 35.39 
160 Coyne T  PennyL 35.40 
161 Butler P M40 Liv RC 35.40 
162 Scott D M60 Wirral 35.42 
163 Pye C M40 Unattd 35.44 
164 Rudge A  Unattd 35.45 
165 Bennett S F45 Wirral 35.52 
166 Malcolm K F Wirral 35.56 
167 Ellis D  Unattd 35.59 
168 Brady P M40 RRC 36.02 
169 Piper K M40 Liv RC 36.03 
170 Westrum R M45 Wallsy 36.06 
171 Cross A M40 Picton 36.07 
172 Smith P M45 Red Hgs 36.09 
173 Brown G M65 Liv Har 36.11 
174 Porter T F Unattd 36.12 
175 Withers S F35 Liv RC 36.22 
176 Mangan T  Unattd 36.25 
177 Evans K F35 Unattd 36.28 
178 Ainsworth C M40 Unattd 36.30 
179 Stewart M M40 NWWH 36.50 
180 Boh D  Liv RC 36.56 
181 Grice B M50 S/W 36.56 
182 Godwin D M40 Wirral 36.58 
183 Daly K M40 ConwyP 37.21 
184 McGuigan B M65 Wirral 37.36 
185 Redgate R M40 Unattd 37.37 
186 Irwin J M55 StH Sut 37.40 
187 Domville C U20 Grappen 37.58 
188 Evans M U20 Grappen 37.59 
189 Pye R  Unattd 38.08 
190 Taylor J M55 BICCPr 38.25 
191 Morrissey S  Unattd 38.29 
192 Walker E F35 Wirral 38.36 
193 Johnson-

McDevitt  M 
F35 Picton 38.42 

194 Higgins J F35 Unattd 38.46 
195 Breen M  Unattd 39.01 
196 McAloon J M65 LPS 39.03 
197 Murphy J F50 Ford H 39.04 
198 Hennessey C F40 Picton 39.12 
199 Minty J F Helsby 39.28 
200 Isaacs L  Pensby 39.32 
201 Skerry P M40 StH Sut 39.36 



202 Motley M  Wirral 39.39 
203 Appleton P F45 StH Sut 39.44 
204 Bonney S M50 S/W AC 39.58 
205 Crosbie M F45 Wirral 40.02 
206 McWha V F55 Widnes 40.05 
207 Bayley S  B'hd AC 40.18 
208 Lloyd E M65 PennyL 40.21 
209 Clarey A M45 Unattd 40.25 
210 Sheen G  Unattd 40.27 
211 Fitzpatrick S F50 Liv RC 40.32 
212 Mountford E M75 Unattd 40.39 
213 Park L F50 Liv RC 40.42 
214 Shallcross R F Wirral 40.48 
215 Crosbie A U20 Wirral 41.08 
216 Forrestill R  Unattd 41.08 
217 Groom M F Wallsy 41.15 
218 Jackson D F45 Picton 41.24 
219 Armstrong S F35 Picton 41.25 
220 Laitak M M40 Picton 41.27 
221 Cross K F40 Picton 41.35 
222 Greene H FU20 PennyL 41.43 
223 Feathers J F40 Wirral 41.44 
224 Grinham A F Unattd 41.59 
225 Grundy D M50 B'hd AC 42.01 
226 Williams E F40 Unattd 42.04 
227 Gillespie K M50 Unattd 42.24 
228 Davies E F PennyL 43.04 
229 Salters D F40 Liv RC 43.05 
230 Brown M F55 PennyL 43.14 
231 Hotchkiss H F35 Picton 43.56 
232 Grundy N M50 B'hd AC 43.59 
233 Lyon R M40 Penny L 44.01 
234 Harrison T M55 Unattd 44.11 
235 Clough L F40 Unattd 44.21 
236 Grealis A F Unattd 44.21 
237 Laycock J  Unattd 44.29 
238 Fearnhead D F Unattd 44.43 
239 Shipley M F Pensby 45.05 
240 Holmes J F40 StH Sut 45.28 
241 Barton A F35 Unattd 46.14 
242 Jensen J F40 Unattd 46.56 
243 Daintree C F PennyL 47.00 
244 Johnson C U20 Grappen 47.16 
245 Alexander E M55 Unattd 47.40 
246 Kata L M65 FordH 47.55 
247 Shaw J F45 Helsby 47.58 
248 Fessey J  Lit Leg 47.58 
249 Brown C F Unattd 48.00 
250 Fairclough J S F45 Lit Leg 50.11 
251 Cooper S U20 Grappen 50.59 
252 Ashton K U20 Grappen 51.02 
253 Naughton B F35 Wrrgtn 53.16 

254 Pierce B M45 ChesPC 53.16 
255 Clearkin K F Unattd 53.59 
     
 U12/U13 1 Mile Race 

 
  

1 McNicholas D U13B Wirral 5.14 
2 Absolom J U12B Wirral 5.16 
3 Howard C U12B Wallsy 5.24 
4 Platt D U13B Wallsy 5.26 
5 Hughes J U12B Wirral 5.40 
6 Hird D U15B Wirral 5.46 
7 Bates L U13G Wirral 5.48 
8 Lucas M U12B BebHS 5.52 
9 Swarbrick S U12B Wirral 5.53 
10 Old D U13G Wirral 5.55 
11 Bishop A U12G Oswest 5.55 
12 Beatty D U13G Wallsy 5.59 
13 Taylor A U12B Wallsy 6.06 
14 Ostler D U12G Wirral 6.08 
15 Graham P U13B Wallsy 6.10 
16 Huston S U13G Wirral 6.14 
17 Davies S U12B Wallsy 6.22 
18 Lawler K U12G Wirral 6.24 
19 Lewis D U12B Unattd 6.27 
20 Murphy A U12G B’head 6.29 
21 Fowkes S U12G Wirral 6.31 
22 Clark J U12G Wirral 6.42 
23 Lees N U12G W Ches 6.52 
24 Hird N U12G Wirral 7.00 
25 Wellings C U13G Wirral 7.22 
26 Marsden J U13B Grap 7.32 
27 Barke I U13B Wirral 7.48 
28 Riddell I U13B Grap 8.40 
29 Agaglia C U13B Grap 8.41 
30 Donelan I U13B Grap 8.41 
     
 U15 2 Mile Race 

 

  

1 Peerless J B Wirral 10.38 
2 Jones C B Wirral 11.08 
3 Boyd M B Wallsy 11.48 
4 Duck A G Oswest 12.39 
5 Barber R G Wirral 12.41 
6 Patrick E G Oswest 12.44 
7 Taylor L G Wirral 12.57 
8 Maxwell J G Oswest 13.05 
9 Sloane D B Grap 15.23 
10 Larkin A B Grap 17.50 
11 Clegg B B Grap 17.51 
12 Beech M B Grap 18.00 
13 McDonald S B Grap 21.08 

 



Womens Race 
The figure in the second column is the position in the Open Race 

 
1 47 Clague J F Liv Har 29.13 
2 55 Varley G F Liv Har 29.44 
3 68 Taylor J F35 Liv Har 30.37 
4 73 Thorn J F40 ValeR 30.58 
5 88 Jackson S F Middlbh 31.34 
6 96 Bailey R F Rivcre 32.09 
7 101 Murphy M F Liv Har 32.18 
8 114 Isaacs R F35 Pensby 33.09 
9 116 Laycock E F Liv RC 33.13 
10 117 Nevin C F40 Penny L 33.18 
11 122 Peerless L F40 Wirral 33.32 
12 128 Moss L F40 Trnthm 33.43 
13 129 Doyle M F45 Liv RC 33.45 
14 135 Meredith M F55 Prestatn 34.17 
15 137 Rogerson J F35 StH Sut 34.27 
16 142 Kelly M F40 S Livpl 34.36 
17 145 Vaughan L F Wirral 34.48 
18 148 Brennan L F35 Wirral 34.54 
19 152 FitzsimmonsC F50 StH Sut 35.21 
20 158 Petrou L F40 Wirral 35.38 
21 159 Grant C F Penny L 35.39 
22 165 Bennett S F45 Wirral 35.52 
23 166 Malcolm K F Wirral 35.56 
24 174 Porter T F Unattd 36.12 
25 175 Withers S F35 Liv RC 36.22 
26 177 Evans K F35 Unattd 36.28 
27 192 Walker E F35 Wirral 38.36 
28 193 Johnson-

McDevittM 
F35 Picton 38.42 

29 194 Higgins J F35 Unattd 38.46 
30 197 Murphy J F50 Ford H 39.04 
31 198 Hennessey C F40 Picton 39.12 
32 199 Minty J F Helsby 39.28 
33 203 Appleton P F45 StH Sut 39.44 
34 205 Crosbie M F45 Wirral 40.02 
35 206 McWha V F55 Widnes 40.05 
36 211 Fitzpatrick S F50 Liv RC 40.32 
37 213 Park L F50 Liv RC 40.42 
38 214 Shallcross R F Wirral 40.48 
39 217 Groom M F Wallsy 41.15 
40 218 Jackson D F45 Picton 41.24 
41 219 Armstrong S F35 Picton 41.25 
42 221 Cross K F40 Picton 41.35 
43 222 Greene H FU20 PennyL 41.43 
44 223 Feathers J F40 Wirral 41.44 
45 224 Grinham A F Unattd 41.59 
46 226 Williams E F40 Unattd 42.04 
47 228 Davies E F PennyL 43.04 
48 229 Salters D F40 Liv RC 43.05 

49 230 Brown M F55 PennyL 43.14 
50 231 Hotchkiss H F35 Picton 43.56 
51 235 Clough L F40 Unattd 44.21 
52 236 Grealis A F Unattd 44.21 
53 238 Fearnhead D F Unattd 44.43 
54 239 Shipley M F Pensby 45.05 
55 240 Holmes J F40 StH Sut 45.28 
56 241 Barton A F35 Unattd 46.14 
57 242 Jensen J F40 Unattd 46.56 
58 243 Daintree C F PennyL 47.00 
59 247 Shaw J F45 Helsby 47.58 
60 249 Brown C F Unattd 48.00 
61 250 Fairclough J 

S 
F45 Lit Leg 50.11 

62 253 Naughton B F35 Wrrgtn 53.16 
63 255 Clearkin K F Unattd 53.59 

 
New age group records: 

 
M45 Mike Girvan Warrington 24.30 
M65 Billy Feury       LPS  33.58 
F40 Jacky Thorn Vale Royal  30.58 
F55 Mary Meredith  Prestatyn 34.17 

 
Wirral AC wish to express their thanks 

to the sponsors 
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Women are also listed separately on the back page 

 
1 Jones N  Tipton 23.52

2 O'Connor A  LivHar 24.13

3 Woods A  LPS 24.53

4 Vengdasalam N  LPS 25.05

5 Ellis G  LivHar 25.06

6 Hatton K M40 LivHar 25.39

7 Hinson M M40 Helsby 25.43

8 Bergin G  Helsby 25.51

9 Wetherall I  Helsby 26.07

10 Shearer R  S Liv 26.11

11 McDevitt M M45 WarrAC 26.17

12 O'Keefe R M50 Trenthm 26.38

13 Stanley M  Wallsy 26.39

14 Eden J  LPS 26.41

15 Jones L M45 S Liv 26.43

16 Rigby S M45 LivHar 26.57

17 Quine P  LivHar 27.09

18 Kettle J  Vale R 27.12

19 Morris A M40 Wst Ch 27.13

20 Norman D M40 Helsby 27.15

21 Pringle J  Unattd 27.18

22 McLoughlin M M40 LPS 27.20

23 Collins M  Liv RC 27.32

24 Maher P M45 Vale R 27.39

25 Peerless P  Wirral 27.44

26 Hennessey P U20 LivHar 27.52

27 Robinson E M40 Wirral 27.59

28 Soden D M45 LPS 28.02

29 Starkey A  W Ches 28.06

30 Lenehan G  Unattd 28.11

31 Bleasdale M  LPS 28.19

32 Magill I  Liv RC 28.25

33 Blazier D  Abergle 28.29

34 Taylor C  Tattenhl 28.30

35 McCormick A  LivHar 28.30

36 Lawton I U20 LivHar 28.34

37 Miles D  S/W AC 28.37

38 Hulmston M  Wirral 28.39

39 Hammond M  Liv RC 28.41

40 Price P M40 W Ches 28.43

41 Rowe P  Pensby 28.44

42 Stevens F M40 Helsby 28.46

43 Quinn M  Wirral 28.50

44 Burns M  Unattd 28.54

45 Lawrence H F Wirral 28.56

46 Curlett A M45 Liv RC 29.05

47 Cooper I  Rivacre 29.06

48 Gelshon E M50 S Liv 29.08

49 Gow A M45 RRC 29.21

50 Lovatt D M40 S Liv 29.26

51 Stroud M  Wst Ch 29.29

52 Downey J  Wirral 29.41

53 Varley G F Liv H 29.45

54 Moran D  Liv RC 29.46

55 Durand J M40 Unattd 29.50

56 Stone M M40 Unattd 30.08

57 Townsend S  Wst Ch 30.10

58 Fleetwood D M40 Rivacre 30.15

59 Wilson A  B'hd AC 30.18

60 Cameron B M40 S Liv 30.23

61 Hayburn I  S Liv 30.30

62 Lambert D  Otley 30.32

63 Garbutt S M40 Red Her 30.34

64 Devereux M M50 Pny LS 30.36

65 Pratten N M55 Wirral 30.39

66 Fearnhead G  Buckly 30.47

67 Proudlove W  Helsby 30.50

68 Stanley P M45 Pensby 30.52

69 Pike F M40 Unattd 30.53

70 Handley R M45 Unattd 31.01

71 Reynolds L F LivHar 31.10

72 Fitzpatrick S M60 Liv R C 31.12

73 Ward C M45 Wallsy 31.16

74 Parry S M40 W Ches 31.18

75 O'Neill S M45 Unattd 31.28

76 Merivale J M40 Wallsy 31.33

77 Ryan J U20 Wirral 31.36

78 Bewley A M55 Ford H 31.39

79 Griffiths K  Unattd 31.44

80 Barr A M50 S Liv 31.47

81 Roberts F M45 Pensby 31.50

82 Murphy M F LivHar 31.50

83 Lonsdale P M60 Wallsy 32.01

84 Frost R M55 Wrexhm 32.03

85 Massey J M45 Unattd 32.08

86 Power D  Wterloo 32.13

87 Bamford C M40 Helsby 32.31

88 Roberts K F Helsby 32.32

89 Bailey J F Rivacre 32.33

90 Moore P M40 DenbyD 32.39

91 Nevin C F40 Pny LS 32.42

92 Cain C  Unattd 32.43

93 Harrison D M50 Liv RC 32.43

94 Cunningham M  S/W AC 32.59

95 Isaacs R F35 Pensby 33.05

96 Baggaley H M40 Unattd 33.06

97 Scovell K  Unattd 33.09

98 Dickinson L  Unattd 33.13

99 Pemberton S M45 Pny LS 33.19

100 Lindesay N M50 Wirral 33.23



101 Doyle M J F45 Liv RC 33.34

102 Cowley G  Unattd 33.42

103 Hinman P  LinWell 33.43

104 Dunne J M50 LPS 33.51

105 Morrell M E M65 Wirral 33.52

106 Edwards P M45 B'hd AC 33.53

107 Hodgson D  B'hd AC 33.55

108 Vinton B M50 Wst Ch 33.58

109 Quirk D M45 Unattd 33.59

110 Hardacre B  Unattd 34.01

111 Saunders S  B'hd AC 34.01

112 Girling S  Pensby 34.03

113 Bennett S F50 Wirral 34.07

114 Blackhurst P M40 LPS 34.09

115 Young K  RedHer 34.13

116 Gallagher S M40 MPSA 34.18

117 Lowry J M45 LPS 34.21

118 Dempsey R M45 N Vets 34.24

119 Williams S  Unattd 34.24

120 Dickinson D  Unattd 34.29

121 Brown G M65 LivHar 34.30

122 Weir W M40 Unattd 34.31

123 Greenwood H M50 Picton 34.36

124 Machin D M55 B'hd AC 34.38

125 Riley A  Wterloo 34.41

126 Bellas A  Wterloo 34.45

127 Jackson T  Unattd 34.50

128 Malcolm K F Wirral 34.55

129 Westrum R M45 Wallsy 34.59

130 Ainscough I M40 TSChes 35.10

131 Vose C  S/W AC 35.10

132 Piercy A  Wirral 35.24

133 Furniss G M40 Unattd 35.30

134 O'Grady A  TSChes 35.35

135 Kelly M F40 S Liv 35.39

136 Bellas M  Wterloo 35.51

137 Elliot P M40 Pensby 35.57

138 Boyes M  Picton 36.05

139 Roberts D M50 Pny LS 36.08

140 Godwin D M40 Wirral 36.11

141 Tinsley J F45 Wirral 36.21

142 Peel J M45 Unattd 36.33

143 Bonney S M50 S/W AC 36.42

144 Prescott W  Liv RC 36.59

145 Williams P U20 Unattd 37.00

146 Martin K  S/W AC 37.07

147 Storry M M55 Villge R 37.07

148 Roach P M40 Unattd 37.10

149 Isaacs L  Pensby 37.12

150 Rudge T  Unattd 37.15

151 Mottram F M65 Pensby 37.17

152 Grice B M50 S/W AC 37.19

153 Griffiths Z F35 Unattd 37.30

154 Graham L M55 Pny LS 37.46

155 McGuigan B M70 Wirral 37.49

156 Robinson J F45 Wirral 37.49

157 Handley C F40 Unattd 37.54

158 Gregory S M40 Unattd 38.01

159 Smith P M45 RedHer 38.03

160 Wilmin S  Marconi 38.40

161 Fairclough G F40 Liv RC 39.03

162 Spencer A  Unattd 39.18

163 Mottley M F Wirral 39.18

164 Lee S M45 Reebok 39.21

165 Pouncey J M50 Wirral 39.34

166 Nevin L M45 Pny LS 39.41

167 Clark I  Unattd 39.54

168 Elliot S F45 Pensby 39.56

169 McNelis M F35 Wallsy 40.05

170 Lloyd E M70 Pny LS 40.12

171 Hennessey C F40 Picton 40.30

172 Hennessey S M45 Picton 40.30

173 Quirk M M45 Unattd 40.32

174 Lawson S F50 Wirral 40.47

175 Williams E F40 Unattd 41.09

176 Rodney P  Unattd 41.20

177 Prescott T M65 StH Sut 41.21

178 Mountford E M75 Unattd 41.55

179 Jackson R  Unattd 42.11

180 Smith W M65 Wirral 42.12

181 Prescott C F40 Liv RC 42.24

182 Cadman H F Wirral 42.40

183 Spencer R M40 Unattd 42.40

184 James D M45 MPSA 42.46

185 Brown M F55 Pny LS 43.32

186 Grinham A F35 MPSA 43.39

187 Redmond C F40 Pensby 43.40

188 McAloon J M65 LPS 44.37

189 Hinde C F Wirral 44.45

190 Mottram B F60 Pensby 44.47

191 Ingham A F50 Unattd 44.51

192 Jensen J F45 Pensby 45.34

193 Lyon R M45 Pny LS 47.31

194 Barton A F35 Pny LS 50.55

195 Hirrell M  Pny LS 50.55

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



Womens Race 
The figure in the second column is the 

position in the Open Race 

 
1 45 Lawrence H F Wirral 28.56

2 53 Varley G F Liv H 29.45

3 71 Reynolds L F LivHar 31.10

4 82 Murphy M F LivHar 31.50

5 88 Roberts K F Helsby 32.32

6 89 Bailey J F Rivacre 32.33

7 91 Nevin C F40 Pny LS 32.42

8 95 Isaacs R F35 Pensby 33.05

9 101 Doyle M J F45 Liv RC 33.34

10 113 Bennett S F50 Wirral 34.07

11 128 Malcolm K F Wirral 34.55

12 135 Kelly M F40 S Liv 35.39

13 141 Tinsley J F45 Wirral 36.21

14 153 Griffiths Z F35 Unattd 37.30

15 156 Robinson J F45 Wirral 37.49

16 157 Handley C F40 Unattd 37.54

17 161 Fairclough G F40 Liv RC 39.03

18 163 Mottley M F Wirral 39.18

19 168 Elliot S F45 Pensby 39.56

20 169 McNelis M F35 Wallsy 40.05

21 171 Hennessey C F40 Picton 40.30

22 174 Lawson S F50 Wirral 40.47

23 175 Williams E F40 Unattd 41.09

24 181 Prescott C F40 Liv RC 42.24

25 182 Cadman H F Wirral 42.40

26 185 Brown M F55 Pny LS 43.32

27 186 Grinham A F35 MPSA 43.39

28 187 Redmond C F40 Pensby 43.40

29 189 Hinde C F Wirral 44.45

30 190 Mottram B F60 Pensby 44.47

31 191 Ingham A F50 Unattd 44.51

32 192 Jensen J F45 Pensby 45.34

33 194 Barton A F35 Pny LS 50.55

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Course Records 
 

Mens Race 
 

Open Gerry Helme  StHlns 23.03 1983 
 
M40 Harry Clague StHlns 23.58 1987 
M45 Mike Girvan  Warr  24.30 1999 
M50 Maurice Morrell Wirral  26.27 1983 
M55 Ted Isaacs  Wirral  27.48 1992 
M60 Maurice Morrell Wirral  30.48 1994 
M65 Maurice Morrell Wirral  33.52 2000 
M70 Brian McGuigan Wirral  37.49 2000 
M75 Eddie Mountford Unattd 39.23 1998 
 
This year, Maurice Morrell reclaimed his M65 record, 
lost to Billy Feury last year.  Brian McGuigan sliced 
over a minute from the long-standing M70 record of 
Ben Wallace.    
A near miss this  year was Richard O'Keefe's fine 
26.38 in the M50 group. 
 

Womens Race 
 

Open Pam Morgan  LivHar  28.17 1997 
 
F35 Sue Crehan  Sale H 29.20 1993 
F40 Jackie Thorn  Vale R 30.58 1999 
F45 Margaret Docking Wrexhm 33.22 1996 
F50 Mary Meredith Prestatyn 32.56 1996 
F55 Mary Meredith Prestatyn 34.17 1999 
F60 Beryl Mottram Pensby 44.47 2000  
 
Beryl Mottram took 5 seconds off her F60 record of 
1998.    
Mary Meredith's time in 1996 is the best by an Over 
45 but she was actually in the F50 age group at the 
time. 
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The Open 5 Mile Race is listed in the centre pages 
The Womens race is also separately listed in the back page 

with course records in all age categories 
 
 

 
 
    U12/U13  Boys and Girls 1 Mile Race          U15 Boys and Girls 2 Mile Race 
 

1 Howard C Wall U13B 5.22

2 Weston J Liv Har U13B 5.26

3 Donnelly J St Anslm U12B 5.32

4 Hughes J Wirral U13B 5.33

5 Mellor J Pensby U13B 5.35

6 Ferguson W Wirral U13B 5.38

7 Peers A St Anslm U12B 5.43

8 Pickstock  Wall U13B 5.44

9 Graham P Wall U13B 5.46

10 Nelson S St Anslm U12B 5.47

11 No 454 . U13B 5.49

12 Woodward C Wirral U13B 5.53

13 No 420  U13B 5.54

14 Dean B Wall U13B 5.57

15 Handley C LivHar U13B 6.03

16 Mair L St Anslm U12B 6.06

17 Davis S Wall U13B 6.10

18 King K St Anslm U12B 6.12

19 Marr S Wirral U13B 6.15

20 Sault K St Anslm U12B 6.23

21 Regan S St Anslm U12B 6.26

22 Wellings C Wall U13G 6.53

23 McEnearny K Wall U12G 7.00

24 Frank M Wall U12G 7.08

25 No 446  U13B 7.10

26 Old R Wall U12G 7.47

27 Spencer N Wirral U12B 8.16

28 Townsley K Wirral U12G 9.50

29 Spencer C Wirral U12G 9.55

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 Cowell R Wirral B 11.00

2 Ward G Wall B 11.04

3 Strange M Wirral B 11.04

4 Morris A Wall B 11.29

5 Platt D Wall B 11.40

6 Hird D Wirral B 11.56

7 Brett J Wirral B 12.35

8 No 471  B 13.09

9 Lyns C Wirral B 13.15

10 Evans G Wirral G 13.22

11 Beatty D Wall G 13.38

12 Taylor L Wirral G 13.43

13 No 462  G 13.55

14 Lawlor K Wirral G 14.02

15 Bowen E Wirral G 14.18

16 Knowles A  B 19.50

17 Robinson R  B 22.06

 
 
 










